.. MEMBER 

.. MEMBER 

.. LnB PRESIDENT 

.. SKF PRESIDENT 

RESOLUTION NO. 42 
Series of 2022 

RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE PEACE AND ORDER AND PUBLIC SAFETY (POPS) 
PLAN AND BUDGET OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF MONCADA FOR THE PERIOD 
2022-2023 AMOUNTING TO FOUR MILLION TWO HUNDRED THOUSAND PESOS 
(P 4,200,000.00) 

Sponsored by: Coun. Thelmaflor A. Espejo 
Chairperson, Committee on Finance, Ways and Means and Appropriations 

WHEREAS, presented for consideration by this August Body is the duly 
approved Peace and Order and Public Safety (POPS) Plan for CY 2022-2023 of

[...]

of the Committee on Peace and Order, Public Safety and Security and Committee 

OFFICE 
of the 

SANGGUNIANG 
BA VAN 

MONCADA, TARLAC ` 
on Finance, Ways and Means and Appropriations, hereby adopts the Peace and 
Order and Public Safety (POPS) Plan of the Municipality of Moncada for the period 
2022-2023 amounting to four million two hundred thousand pesos (P 
4,200,000.00); 

RESOLVED FURTHER, that copies of this Resolution be furnished all 
concerned offices and agencies for their information and appropriate action; 

CARRIED. 

CERTIFIED to have been duly 
ADOPTED on the above-
mentioned date and place: 

VICTOR d O5.